duties prescribed by law, shall perform such duties as are required by the rules, orders, and practices of the Supreme Court.

(Repealed and added by Stats. 1967, Ch. 172.)

  The annual salary of the reporter of the decisions of the Supreme Court and of the courts of appeal is seventy-four thousand
four hundred fifty-four dollars ($74,454) or as set by the Supreme Court, subject to the approval of the Chairman of the Judicial

Council pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 19825.

(Amended by Stats. 1991, Ch. 716, Sec. 1.)

  Such opinions of the Supreme Court, of the courts of appeal, and of the appellate divisions of the superior courts as the